
Wingham Primary School  

W/b 1st July 2024  

We are really looking forward to We are Champions Week next week. Children can come into school in 

their sports gear all week. We will be doing lots of activities: A Frames, Paddle Boarding, Go Ape,    

yoga, cycling and many more. Our final day is Sports Day which is always a lovely community day—we 

look forward to seeing everyone there. 

Wingham Wild Life Watch! 

Maple Class Y5 spotted a grass snake in the school pond this week. 

Can you see it? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

W.C 1st July  

Monday 1st July: Y6 – Leeds Castle and Y5 – Quex Park 

Tuesday 2nd July : Y4 -  Grove Ferry              

Wednesday 3rd July: Y3 – Betteshanger 

Thursday 4th July: Transition day 

Friday 5th July : Sports Day 

• Reception and KS1 – 9am to 11.45am 

• Family picnic on the field from 11.45am to 1pm 

• KS2—1pm to 3.20pm   

 

Monday 8th July: Year 6 Top up swimming 

Wednesday 10th July: 2pm – Year 6 Shrek production to parents 

Thursday 11th July: 6pm – Year 6 production of Shrek to parents 

Friday 12th July: 2pm – 3pm - Open afternoon  

Monday 15th July: 2.30 – 4.30 – PTFA KS1 Party 

Thursday 18th July: 2pm – Year 6 Leavers assembly on the school field – parents welcome 

Thursday 18th July: 6.00pm – 8.00pm KS2 and Year 6 Leavers disco 

Tuesday 23rd July: End of year finish at 2.15pm 

A message from the Head of School to Parents...  

School Attendance  

Wingham  National Target  

Last week 94.5 % 

This week  94.6% 

95% 


